
England Senior & Under 20 Combined Events Championships
Bedford :: 26-27 May 2018 SM Decathlon

Terr C/fwd

Rank Bib Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Day 1

1 17 Benjamin GREGORY Birchfield Harriers wales 11.49 755 755 13 6.92 795 1,550 5 13.24 682 2,232 2 1.89 705 2,937 4 49.90 819 3,756 3 3,756

2 44 Michael  BOWLER Birmingham University/BUCS 11.33 789 789 10 6.73 750 1,539 6 13.40 692 2,231 3 1.86 679 2,910 6 49.98 816 3,726 5 3,726

3 12 Lewis CHURCH [U23] Tonbridge AC 11.69 713 713 23 6.67 736 1,449 11 13.39 691 2,140 8 1.98 785 2,925 5 51.41 751 3,676 9 3,676

4 22 Harry KENDALL [U23] Tonbridge AC north 11.27 801 801 7 6.96 804 1,605 1 11.94 603 2,208 4 1.95 758 2,966 2 49.41 842 3,808 1 3,808

5 15 Aiden DAVIES Doncaster Athletic Club north 11.23 810 810 5 6.72 748 1,558 4 13.43 693 2,251 1 1.83 653 2,904 7 49.15 854 3,758 2 3,758

6 36 Dominik SIEDLACZEK Loughborough Students AC 11.49 755 755 13 6.48 693 1,448 12 12.95 664 2,112 9 1.92 731 2,843 10 52.45 705 3,548 11 3,548

7 6 Howard BELL/U23 Edinburgh AC 11.49 755 755 13 7.04 823 1,578 2 11.91 601 2,179 5 2.01 813 2,992 1 51.24 758 3,750 4 3,750

8 10 Tom CHANDLER/U23 Central AC 11.53 746 746 17 6.59 718 1,464 9 12.07 611 2,075 11 1.80 627 2,702 14 51.12 764 3,466 12 3,466

9 31 Gavin PHILLIPS [U23] Bristol and West AC mids 11.56 740 740 18 6.16 621 1,361 21 12.07 611 1,972 18 1.86 679 2,651 15 51.15 762 3,413 14 3,413

10 1 Jack ANDREW Sale Harriers Manchester north 11.51 750 750 16 6.55 709 1,459 10 11.93 602 2,061 12 1.92 731 2,792 11 49.92 818 3,610 10 3,610

11 8 Adam CARPENTER Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC 11.42 769 769 11 6.32 657 1,426 13 11.63 584 2,010 15 1.74 577 2,587 20 50.65 785 3,372 17 3,372

12 20 Joe HOBSON/U23 City of Sheffield and Dearne AC north 11.20 817 817 2 6.49 695 1,512 7 12.53 639 2,151 6 2.01 813 2,964 3 51.85 731 3,695 7 3,695

13 13 Ben CLARKE/U23 Worcester AC mids 11.62 728 728 20 6.30 652 1,380 18 10.37 508 1,888 21 1.92 731 2,619 17 51.04 767 3,386 15 3,386

14 39 Jake STOREY Harrow AC 11.20 817 817 2 6.76 757 1,574 3 9.65 465 2,039 13 2.04 840 2,879 8 50.01 814 3,693 8 3,693

15 27 Deo MILANDU City of Sheffield and Dearne AC north 11.60 732 732 19 6.36 666 1,398 17 11.58 581 1,979 17 1.80 627 2,606 19 51.98 726 3,332 19 3,332

16 42 Elliot THOMPSON Enfield and Haringey A C 11.45 763 763 12 6.34 661 1,424 14 13.92 723 2,147 7 1.92 731 2,878 9 49.60 833 3,711 6 3,711

17 7 Ryan BONIFAS Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 11.71 709 709 26 6.32 657 1,366 19 9.92 481 1,847 22 2.07 868 2,715 13 54.31 627 3,342 18 3,342

18 11 SJ CHINERY-EDOO Harrow AC 11.21 814 814 4 6.07 602 1,416 15 12.13 614 2,030 14 1.62 480 2,510 22 51.96 726 3,236 22 3,236

19 33 Liam REVELEY/U23 Blaydon Harriers & AC/Newcastle Uni/BUCSnorth 11.78 695 695 27 6.26 644 1,339 23 11.68 587 1,926 20 2.04 840 2,766 12 53.09 678 3,444 13 3,444

20 41 Justin TARRANT [U23] Crawley AC 11.91 669 669 32 5.97 580 1,249 28 11.80 594 1,843 23 1.71 552 2,395 23 53.47 662 3,057 24 3,057

21 43 Fionn WRIGHT [U23] Exeter Harriers mids 11.29 797 797 8 6.49 695 1,492 8 11.95 603 2,095 10 1.68 528 2,623 16 52.47 704 3,327 20 3,327

22 14 Alexander CLEGG/U23 Birmingham Running Athletics & Triathlon Club (BRAT)mids 12.06 639 639 33 5.90 565 1,204 30 11.23 560 1,764 26 1.71 552 2,316 25 53.03 680 2,996 26 2,996

23 29 Ben MORGAN Loughborough Students AC mids 11.81 689 689 29 6.13 615 1,304 26 9.63 463 1,767 25 1.68 528 2,295 26 51.16 762 3,057 24 3,057

24 16 Bradley EISNOR Eastbourne Rovers AC 11.62 728 728 20 6.15 619 1,347 22 11.77 592 1,939 19 1.86 679 2,618 18 54.43 622 3,240 21 3,240

25 19 Harry HILLMAN/U23 Cardiff AAC wales 11.13 832 832 1 5.98 582 1,414 16 11.61 583 1,997 16 1.71 552 2,549 21 49.74 827 3,376 16 3,376

26 21 Alexander HOOKWAY Tonbridge AC 12.16 620 620 35 5.46 473 1,093 35 9.77 472 1,565 35 1.71 552 2,117 34 53.04 680 2,797 29 2,797

27 34 Matt RUSHDEN Dartford Harriers AC 11.88 675 675 31 5.69 521 1,196 31 10.04 488 1,684 32 1.62 480 2,164 31 54.30 627 2,791 30 2,791

28 3 Glenn ASPINDLE Spenborough & Dist AC north 11.78 695 695 27 6.18 626 1,321 24 8.84 416 1,737 28 1.68 528 2,265 27 55.08 596 2,861 27 2,861

29 28 Jordan MITCHELL Sutton in Ashfield Harriers & AC mids 11.70 711 711 24 5.81 546 1,257 27 9.71 468 1,725 30 1.56 434 2,159 32 55.40 583 2,742 31 2,742

30 30 Joe MORRIS Eastbourne Rovers AC 11.65 721 721 22 5.57 496 1,217 29 12.19 618 1,835 24 1.53 411 2,246 28 55.85 565 2,811 28 2,811

31 2 Mark ANDREWS Holland Sports AC 12.81 501 501 37 5.29 439 940 37 9.06 429 1,369 37 1.56 434 1,803 35 59.29 438 2,241 35 2,241

32 40 Joshua STRUDWICK Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 11.70 711 711 24 5.19 419 1,130 33 10.46 513 1,643 33 1.65 504 2,147 33 55.68 572 2,719 33 2,719

33 5 Tom BECKETT Gloucester AC mids 11.86 679 679 30 6.20 630 1,309 25 8.86 417 1,726 29 1.59 457 2,183 30 56.05 557 2,740 32 2,740

34 9 William CARTER Pontefract AC north 13.10 451 451 39 5.74 531 982 36 9.44 452 1,434 36 1.47 367 1,801 36 60.54 395 2,196 36 2,196

35 26 Joe MCGRATH Basildon AC 13.24 428 428 40 4.82 348 776 39 6.17 259 1,035 39 1.50 389 1,424 38 58.79 455 1,879 38 1,879

36 24 Patrick MCBRIDE Shrewsbury AC mids 13.03 463 463 38 5.12 405 868 38 8.08 371 1,239 38 1.62 480 1,719 37 59.93 416 2,135 37 2,135
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England Senior & Under 20 Combined Events Championships
Bedford :: 26-27 May 2018 SM Decathlon

Terr

Bib

17 Benjamin GREGORY Birchfield Harriers wales

44 Michael  BOWLER Birmingham University/BUCS

12 Lewis CHURCH [U23] Tonbridge AC

22 Harry KENDALL [U23] Tonbridge AC north

15 Aiden DAVIES Doncaster Athletic Club north

36 Dominik SIEDLACZEK Loughborough Students AC

6 Howard BELL/U23 Edinburgh AC

10 Tom CHANDLER/U23 Central AC

31 Gavin PHILLIPS [U23] Bristol and West AC mids

1 Jack ANDREW Sale Harriers Manchester north

8 Adam CARPENTER Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC

20 Joe HOBSON/U23 City of Sheffield and Dearne AC north

13 Ben CLARKE/U23 Worcester AC mids

39 Jake STOREY Harrow AC

27 Deo MILANDU City of Sheffield and Dearne AC north

42 Elliot THOMPSON Enfield and Haringey A C

7 Ryan BONIFAS Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC

11 SJ CHINERY-EDOO Harrow AC

33 Liam REVELEY/U23 Blaydon Harriers & AC/Newcastle Uni/BUCSnorth

41 Justin TARRANT [U23] Crawley AC

43 Fionn WRIGHT [U23] Exeter Harriers mids

14 Alexander CLEGG/U23 Birmingham Running Athletics & Triathlon Club (BRAT)mids

29 Ben MORGAN Loughborough Students AC mids

16 Bradley EISNOR Eastbourne Rovers AC

19 Harry HILLMAN/U23 Cardiff AAC wales

21 Alexander HOOKWAY Tonbridge AC

34 Matt RUSHDEN Dartford Harriers AC

3 Glenn ASPINDLE Spenborough & Dist AC north

28 Jordan MITCHELL Sutton in Ashfield Harriers & AC mids

30 Joe MORRIS Eastbourne Rovers AC

2 Mark ANDREWS Holland Sports AC

40 Joshua STRUDWICK Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC

5 Tom BECKETT Gloucester AC mids

9 William CARTER Pontefract AC north

26 Joe MCGRATH Basildon AC

24 Patrick MCBRIDE Shrewsbury AC mids

Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank

15.03 846 4,602 1 37.88 622 5,224 1 4.92 886 6,110 1 53.68 643 6,753 1 04:27.07 764 7,517 1

15.12 835 4,561 3 39.71 659 5,220 2 4.32 708 5,928 2 54.59 657 6,585 2 04:40.37 678 7,263 2

15.46 795 4,471 5 40.51 675 5,146 3 4.42 737 5,883 3 53.21 636 6,519 3 04:37.63 695 7,214 3

16.25 705 4,513 4 35.62 576 5,089 4 4.32 708 5,797 5 53.23 637 6,434 4 04:51.60 609 7,043 4

16.68 658 4,416 7 39.70 658 5,074 5 4.22 679 5,753 6 37.42 405 6,158 7 04:24.32 782 6,940 5

14.88 864 4,412 8 38.81 640 5,052 6 4.72 825 5,877 4 43.52 493 6,370 5 05:06.79 527 6,897 6

15.30 814 4,564 2 30.49 474 5,038 7 4.22 679 5,717 7 45.36 520 6,237 6 04:53.66 597 6,834 7

16.31 698 4,164 13 33.95 543 4,707 13 4.22 679 5,386 11 45.03 515 5,901 11 04:26.70 766 6,667 8

15.76 760 4,173 12 37.73 619 4,792 10 4.12 651 5,443 9 48.00 559 6,002 8 04:48.59 627 6,629 9

14.98 852 4,462 6 4,462 19 4.52 766 5,228 12 42.63 480 5,708 13 04:19.83 813 6,521 10

15.67 770 4,142 14 37.90 622 4,764 12 4.62 796 5,560 8 33.30 346 5,906 10 04:57.88 572 6,478 11

16.15 716 4,411 9 33.84 541 4,952 9 3.52 488 5,440 10 47.53 552 5,992 9 05:18.67 457 6,449 12

16.03 729 4,115 15 29.89 462 4,577 16 3.62 514 5,091 17 40.82 454 5,545 17 04:21.70 800 6,345 13

16.81 644 4,337 11 29.17 448 4,785 11 3.12 386 5,171 13 50.64 598 5,769 12 05:03.92 537 6,306 14

15.56 783 4,115 15 33.95 543 4,658 14 3.52 488 5,146 15 47.85 557 5,703 14 05:05.19 530 6,233 15

16.35 694 4,405 10 35.23 568 4,973 8 nhc 4,973 18 37.63 408 5,381 18 04:23.09 791 6,172 16

15.86 749 4,091 17 28.95 444 4,535 17 3.82 568 5,103 16 44.57 509 5,612 16 05:05.93 526 6,138 17

16.30 699 3,935 19 41.00 685 4,620 15 3.72 541 5,161 14 40.96 456 5,617 15 05:18.64 457 6,074 18

21.87 217 3,661 24 34.27 549 4,210 22 3.92 595 4,805 21 39.82 440 5,245 21 04:49.46 622 5,867 19

16.55 672 3,729 22 37.62 616 4,345 21 3.82 568 4,913 19 37.02 399 5,312 20 05:06.94 520 5,832 20

17.96 528 3,855 21 36.20 588 4,443 20 3.22 411 4,854 20 44.20 503 5,357 19 05:16.52 468 5,825 21

17.95 529 3,525 25 31.11 486 4,011 25 3.42 462 4,473 25 47.67 554 5,027 23 04:30.83 739 5,766 22

16.99 625 3,682 23 28.53 436 4,118 23 3.62 514 4,632 22 33.05 342 4,974 24 04:37.13 698 5,672 23

16.43 685 3,925 20 36.31 590 4,515 18 nhc 4,515 24 51.96 618 5,133 22 05:24.96 425 5,558 24

16.34 695 4,071 18 4,071 24 3.62 514 4,585 23 31.98 327 4,912 25 04:54.07 594 5,506 25

18.01 523 3,320 27 30.19 468 3,788 27 3.12 386 4,174 29 32.45 334 4,508 29 04:39.46 684 5,192 26

18.76 454 3,245 30 31.21 488 3,733 29 3.62 514 4,247 26 36.21 387 4,634 27 05:05.72 527 5,161 27

18.82 448 3,309 28 27.64 418 3,727 30 3.42 462 4,189 28 44.18 503 4,692 26 05:23.71 431 5,123 28

16.79 646 3,388 26 26.65 399 3,787 28 3.22 411 4,198 27 38.22 416 4,614 28 05:33.94 380 4,994 29

18.55 473 3,284 29 36.21 588 3,872 26 nhc 3,872 30 42.09 472 4,344 30 05:16.86 467 4,811 30

18.91 440 2,681 34 29.12 447 3,128 34 2.32 203 3,331 34 35.29 374 3,705 34 05:05.17 530 4,235 31

20.88 283 3,002 33 25.01 367 3,369 33 nhc 3,369 32 35.55 378 3,747 33 05:16.95 466 4,213 32

18.76 454 3,194 31 20.51 282 3,476 32 2.32 203 3,679 31 27.93 270 3,949 31 06:15.95 203 4,152 33

21.03 272 2,468 35 29.51 455 2,923 35 3.22 411 3,334 33 38.35 418 3,752 32 06:20.12 188 3,940 34

21.40 247 2,126 37 20.38 279 2,405 37 2.92 338 2,743 36 25.91 242 2,985 36 04:51.29 611 3,596 35

21.65 231 2,366 36 21.81 306 2,672 36 2.62 268 2,940 35 27.85 269 3,209 35 05:48.52 313 3,522 36

1500m110m Hurdles Discus Pole Vault Javelin
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